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2021 MICHIGAN  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Sep. 4 Western Michigan W, 47-14
Sep. 11 Washington W, 31-10
Sep. 18 Northern Illinois W, 63-10 
Sep. 25 Rutgers W, 20-13 
Oct. 2 at Wisconsin 12:00/FOX
Oct. 9 at Nebraska 7:30/ABC
Oct. 23 Northwestern TBA
Oct. 30 at Michigan State TBA
Nov. 6 Indiana TBA
Nov. 13 at Penn State TBA
Nov. 20 at Maryland TBA
Nov. 27 Ohio State 12:00/FOX
Dec. 4 Big Ten Championship 8:00/FOX

2021 WISCONSIN SCHEDULE
Date Opponent  Result/Time (ET)
Sept. 4 Penn State L, 16-10
Sept. 11 Eastern Michigan W, 34-7
Sept. 25 vs. Notre Dame  L, 41-13
Oct. 2 Michigan 12:00/FOX
Oct. 9 at Illinois 3:30/BTN
Oct. 16 Army 8/BTN
Oct. 23 at Purdue TBA
Oct. 30 Iowa 12/ TBA
Nov. 6 at Rutgers TBA
Nov. 13 Northwestern TBA
Nov. 20 Nebraska TBA
Nov. 27 at Minnesota TBA
* at Soldier Field in Chicago

■ INSIDE THE NUMBERS
Offense Michigan Wisconsin
Points Per Game 40.2 19.0
First Downs 86 71
Rushing Yards 1160 610
Rushing Yards Per Game 290.0 203.3
Rushing Attempts 184 141
Average Yards Per Rush 6.3 4.3
Passing Yards 656 591
Passing Yards Per Game 164.0 197.0
Passing Attempts 65 98
Average Yards Per Catch 16.0 10.6
Total Yards 1816 1201
Average Yards Per Game 454.0 400.3
Average Kickoff Return 23.3 14.5
Average Punt Return 17.1 7.0
Third-Down Conversions 22-44 13-47
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 50% 28%
Fourth-Down Conversions 4-7 3-6
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 57% 50%

Defense Michigan Wisconsin
Points Allowed Per Game 11.8 21.3
First Downs Allowed 69 31
Rushing Yards Allowed 530 69
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game 132.5 23.0
Opponent Rushing Attempts 142 68
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt 3.7 1.0
Passing Yards Allowed 686 562
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game 171.5 187.3
Opponent Passing Attempts 122 90
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed 10.2 11.5
Total Yards Allowed 1216 631
Average Yards Per Game Allowed 304.0 210.3
Average Kickoff Return Allowed 10.3 30.3
Average Punt Return Allowed 6.0 7.2
Third-Down Conversions 24-63 10-40
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 38% 25%
Fourth-Down Conversions 3-9 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 33% 33%

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total Avg.
Michigan 34 58 41 28 — 161 40.2
Wisconsin 10 17 17 13 — 57 19.0

Turnover Margin Gained Lost +/-
Michigan 3 0 +3
Wisconsin 2 9 -7

WISCONSIN STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD INT
Graham Mertz 54 95 566 1 6
Chase Wolf 2 3 25 0 1
Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Chez Mellusi 69 319 4.6 2 60
Isaac Guerendo 21 153 7.3 1 82
Jalen Berger 16 70 4.4 1 8
Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Danny Davis III 16 193 12.1 0 23
Kendric Pryor 11 134 12.2 1 22
Jake Ferguson 13 80 6.2 0 11
Clay Cundiff 2 61 30.5 0 43 
Tackles UT AT Tot. TFL-Yds. Sacks-Yds.
Nelson Scott 12 1 13 1.0-4 0
Jack Sanborn 10 1 11 5.0-13 1.0-7
Leo Chenal 6 2 8 1.0-3 0
Faion Hicks 8 0 8 0 0
Matt Henningsen 6 1 7 4.0-23 2.0-17
Nick Herbig 5 2 7 3.5-18 3.5-18
Noah Burks 6 1 7 2.0-2 0
Caesar Williams 7 0 7 0 0
Interceptions No. Yds. Avg. TD
Donte Burton 1 6 6.0 0
Kicking PAT FG LG
Collin Larsh 6-6 5-7 43
Punting No. Avg. I20 LG
Andy Vujnovich 14 42.3 4 62
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OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
WR   3 Kendric Pryor 5-11 189 6th-Sr. 
 13 Chimere Dike 6-1 199 So.
LT 65 Tyler Beach 6-6 312 5th-Sr. 
 50 Logan Brown 6-6 311 R-So.
LG 70 Josh Seltzner 6-4 310 Sr. 
 62 Cormac Sampson 6-4 305 R-Jr.
C 75 Joe Tippmann 6-6 320 So. 
 54 Kayden Lyles 6-3 312 5th-Sr.
RG 79 Jack Nelson 6-7 304 R-Fr. 
 74 Michael Furtney 6-5 312 Jr.
RT 60 Logan Bruss 6-5 315 5th-Sr. 
 63 Tanor Bortolini 6-4 306 R-Fr.
TE 84 Jake Ferguson 6-5 244 Sr. 
 82 Jack Eschenbach 6-6 245 Jr.
WR   7 Danny Davis III 6-0 196 5th-Sr. 
 16 Jack Dunn 5-7 176 6th-Sr.
QB   5 Graham Mertz 6-3 227 R-So. 
   2 Chase Wolf 6-1 200 Jr.
RB   6 Chez Mellusi 5-11 204 Jr. 
 20 Isaac Guerendo 6-0 219 R-Jr.
FB 44 John Chenal 6-2 256 Sr. 
 43 Quan Easterling 6-3 239 So.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
DE 92 Matt Henningsen 6-3 291 Sr. 
 56 Rodas Johnson 6-2 286 R-So.
NT 95 Keeanu Benton 6-4 317 Jr. 
 91 Bryson Williams 6-2 291 Sr.
DE 99 Isaiah Mullens 6-4 297 R-Jr. 
 90 James Thompson Jr. 6-5 290 R-Fr.
OLB 19 Nick Herbig 6-2 227 So. 
 98 C.J. Goetz 6-3 243 Jr.
ILB 57 Jack Sanborn 6-2 236 Sr. 
 58 Mike Maskalunas 6-3 239 6th-Sr.
ILB   5 Leo Chenal 6-2 261 Jr. 
 39 Tatum Grass 6-2 231 So.
OLB 41 Noah Burks 6-2 245 6th-Sr. 
   7 Spencer Lytle 6-2 230 R-So.
CB   1 Faion Hicks 5-10 192 5th-Sr. 
   6 Dean Engram 5-9 168 So.
SS 18 Collin Wilder 5-10 199 6th-Sr. 
 15 John Torchio 6-1 208 Jr.
FS   9 Scott Nelson 6-2 205 5th-Sr. 
 26 Travian Blaylock 5-11 205 R-Jr.
CB 21 Caesar Williams 6-0 188 6th-Sr. 
 11 Alexander Smith 5-11 176 Jr.

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
WR 14  Roman Wilson  6-0  180  Fr. 
OR 85  Daylen Baldwin  6-2  219  R-Jr.
LT 76  Ryan Hayes  6-7  307  R-So. 
 52  Karsen Barnhart  6-4  307  R-Fr.
LG 77  Trevor Keegan  6-6  324  R-Fr. 
 66  Chuck Filiaga  6-6  337 R-Jr.
C 68  Andrew Vastardis  6-3  294  6th-Sr. 
 51  Greg Crippen  6-4  290  Fr.
RG 65  Zak Zinter 6-6  320  Fr. 
 66  Chuck Filiaga  6-6  337 R-Jr.
RT 71  Andrew Stueber  6-7  338  R-Jr. 
 53  Trente Jones  6-4  307  R-So.
TE 83  Erick All  6-4  245  So. 
 86  Luke Schoonmaker  6-5  250  R-So.
WR   6  Cornelius Johnson 6-3  211  So. 
   1 Andrel Anthony 6-2 185 Fr.
WR   5  Mike Sainristil  5-10 185 So. 
   3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185  Fr.
QB 12 Cade McNamara  6-1  212  R-Fr. 
   9  J.J. McCarthy 6-3  197  Fr.
RB 25  Hassan Haskins 6-1 220  R-So.
   2  Blake Corum  5-8  200  Fr.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
DE 97  Aidan Hutchinson  6-6  265  Jr. 
 91 Taylor Upshaw  6-4  262  R-So.
DT 15  Chris Hinton  6-4  310  So. 
 95  Donovan Jeter  6-3  325  R-Jr.
NT 58  Mazi Smith  6-3  326  R-Fr. 
 95  Donovan Jeter 6-3 325 R-Jr.
DE 94  Kris Jenkins  6-3  275  Fr. 
OR 90  Mike Morris   6-6  278  R-Fr.
SAM 55  David Ojabo  6-5  250  R-Fr. 
 32 Jaylen Harrell 6-4 242 Fr.
WILL 41  Nikhai Hill-Green  6-1  220  Fr. 
 25  Junior Colson  6-2  225  Fr.
MIKE 12  Josh Ross  6-2  224  R-Jr. 
 20 Kalel Mullings 6-1 236 Fr.
CB   4  Vincent Gray 6-2  192  R-So.  
   5  DJ Turner 6-0  181  R-Fr. 
FS 30  Daxton Hill 6-0  192  So. 
   6 R.J. Moten 6-0 221 Fr.
SS   2  Brad Hawkins  6-1  221  5th-Sr. 
 19 Rod Moore 6-0 173 Fr.
CB 22  Gemon Green  6-2  181  R-So. 
   5  DJ Turner 6-0  181  R-Fr. 

MICHIGAN’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART WISCONSIN’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
PK 13  Jake Moody  6-1  211  Jr. 
 19 Tommy Doman  6-5 190 Fr.
P 91  Brad Robbins 6-1  203  R-Jr. 
 19 Tommy Doman 6-5 190 Fr.
 
 

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
LS 49  William Wagner  6-1  247  R-Fr. 
 45 Greg Tarr 6-2 207 Fr.
KR   2  Blake Corum  5-8  200  Fr. 
   5  Mike Sainristil  5-10 185 So.
PR   3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185 Fr.
 35 Caden Kolesar 5-10 196 R-So.

SPECIAL TEAMS
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Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
FG 19 Collin Larsh 5-10 194 5th-Sr. 
 22 Jack Van Dyke 6-5 215 So.
KO 22 Jack Van Dyke 6-5 215 So. 
 19 Collin Larsh 5-10 194 5th-Sr.
P 38 Andy Vujnovich 6-3 230 Sr. 
 96 Conor Schlichting 6-2 237 5th-Sr.
LS 47 Peter Bowden 6-2 230 R-So. 
 69 Zach Zei 6-2 214 Fr.

Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
H 96 Conor Schlichting 6-2 237 5th-Sr. 
 38 Andy Vujnovich 6-3 230 Sr.
PR   6 Dean Engram 5-9 168 So. 
 16 Jack Dunn 5-7 176 6th-Sr.
KR 86 Devin Chandler 6-0 178 R-Fr. 
   1 Faion Hicks 5-10 192 5th-Sr.

SPECIAL TEAMS
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Rushing .................... G No Gain Lost Net Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Corum, Blake ..............4 69 476 1 475 6.9 7 67 118.8
Haskins, Hassan ..........4 61 322 0 322 5.3 6 22 80.5
Edwards, Donovan ......4 15 118 1 117 7.8 2 58 29.2
Henning, A.J. ...............4 2 100 0 100 50.0 1 74 25.0
Wilson, Roman ...........4 2 53 0 53 26.5 0 43 13.2
Dunlap, Tavierre .........1 5 43 0 43 8.6 0 28 43.0
Villari, Dan ..................2 6 23 6 17 2.8 0 8 8.5
Franklin, Leon .............3 4 15 0 15 3.8 0 6 5.0
Gash, Isaiah ................1 4 10 0 10 2.5 0 3 10.0
Sainristil, Mike ............4 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 1.8
Barrett, Michael..........4 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.8
McNamara, Cade ........4 9 19 16 3 0.3 1 9 0.8
Boivin, Christian..........1 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 2.0
McCarthy, J.J. ..............2 2 16 16 0 0.0 0 16 0.0
TEAM ..........................4 3 0 4 -4 -1.3 0 0 -1.0
Total ..........................4 185 1207 44 1163 6.3 17 74 290.8
Opponent ..................4 142 584 57 527 3.7 1 45 131.8

Passing ..................... G Att Comp % Int Yds TD Lg Yd/G
McNamara, Cade ........4 53 33 62.3 0 534 3 87 133.5
McCarthy, J.J. ..............2 12 8 66.7 0 122 1 69 61.0
Total ..........................4 65 41 63.1 0 656 4 87 164.0
Opponent ..................4 122 67 54.9 1 686 4 45 171.5

Receiving ..........................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Johnson, Cornelius ............................. 4 8 198 24.8 1 87 49.5
Baldwin, Daylen .................................. 4 5 99 19.8 1 69 24.8
Bell, Ronnie......................................... 1 1 76 76.0 1 76 76.0
All, Erick .............................................. 4 6 69 11.5 0 24 17.2
Wilson, Roman ................................... 4 3 64 21.3 0 38 16.0
Corum, Blake ...................................... 4 8 57 7.1 1 14 14.2
Sainristil, Mike .................................... 4 3 47 15.7 0 51 11.8
Henning, A.J. ....................................... 4 3 36 12.0 0 24 9.0
Dixon, Cristian .................................... 1 1 7 7.0 0 7 7.0
Edwards, Donovan .............................. 4 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.8
Haskins, Hassan .................................. 4 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total ................................................. 4 41 656 16.0 4 87 164.0
Opponent ......................................... 4 67 686 10.2 4 45 171.5

Total Offense ........................ G Rush Pass Total PG
McNamara, Cade .................... 4 3 534 537 134.2
Corum, Blake .......................... 4 475  475 118.8
Haskins, Hassan ...................... 4 322 0 322 80.5
McCarthy, J.J. .......................... 2 0 122 122 61.0
Edwards, Donovan .................. 4 117 0 117 29.2
Henning, A.J. ........................... 4 100 0 100 25.0
Wilson, Roman ....................... 4 53 0 53 13.2
Dunlap, Tavierre ..................... 1 43 0 43 43.0
Villari, Dan .............................. 2 17 0 17 8.5
Franklin, Leon ......................... 3 15 0 15 5.0
Gash, Isaiah ............................ 1 10 0 10 10.0
Sainristil, Mike ........................ 4 7 0 7 1.8
Barrett, Michael...................... 4 3 0 3 0.8
Boivin, Christian...................... 1 2 0 2 2.0
TEAM ...................................... 4 -4 0 -4 -1.0
Total ..................................... 4 1163 656 1819 454.8
Opponent ............................. 4 527 686 1213 303.2

All Purpose ........................... G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total PG
Corum, Blake .......................... 4 475 57 0 191 0 723 180.8
Haskins, Hassan ...................... 4 322 0 0 0 0 322 80.5
Henning, A.J. ........................... 4 100 36 99 0 0 235 58.8
Johnson, Cornelius ................. 4 0 198 0 0 0 198 49.5
Wilson, Roman ....................... 4 53 64 0 20 0 137 34.2
Edwards, Donovan .................. 4 117 3 0 0 0 120 30.0
Bell, Ronnie............................. 1 0 76 31 0 0 107 107.0
Baldwin, Daylen ...................... 4 0 99 0 0 0 99 24.8
All, Erick .................................. 4 0 69 0 0 0 69 17.2
Sainristil, Mike ........................ 4 7 47 0 4 0 58 14.5
Dunlap, Tavierre ..................... 1 43 0 0 0 0 43 43.0
Green, Gemon ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 27 27 6.8
Kolesar, Caden ........................ 4 0 0 24 0 0 24 6.0
Barrett, Michael...................... 4 3 0 0 15 0 18 4.5
Villari, Dan .............................. 2 17 0 0 0 0 17 8.5
Franklin, Leon ......................... 3 15 0 0 0 0 15 5.0
Gash, Isaiah ............................ 1 10 0 0 0 0 10 10.0
Dixon, Cristian ........................ 1 0 7 0 0 0 7 7.0
McNamara, Cade .................... 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
Selzer, Carter .......................... 4 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.8
Boivin, Christian...................... 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
TEAM ...................................... 4 -4 0 0 0 0 -4 -1.0
Total ..................................... 4 1163 656 154 233 27 2233 558.2
Opponent ............................. 4 527 686 12 31 0 1256 314.0

Punt Ret ...........................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Henning, A.J. ....................................... 4 6 99 16.5 0 32 24.8
Bell, Ronnie......................................... 1 1 31 31.0 0 31 31.0
Kolesar, Caden .................................... 4 2 24 12.0 0 20 6.0
Total ................................................. 4 9 154 17.1 0 32 38.5
Opponent ......................................... 4 2 12 6.0 0 8 3.0

Kick Ret ............................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Corum, Blake ...................................... 4 6 191 31.8 0 79 47.8
Wilson, Roman ................................... 4 1 20 20.0 0 20 5.0
Barrett, Michael.................................. 4 1 15 15.0 0 15 3.8
Sainristil, Mike .................................... 4 1 4 4.0 0 4 1.0
Selzer, Carter ...................................... 4 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.8
Total ................................................. 4 10 233 23.3 0 79 58.2
Opponent ......................................... 4 3 31 10.3 0 11 7.8

Punting ..................... G No Avg Lg Blk TB FC 50+ In 20
Robbins, Brad .............4 11 43.2 59 0 0 6 3 4
Total ..........................4 11 43.2 59 0 0 6 3 4
Opponent ..................4 21 44.9 63 0 2 3 8 5

Field Goals ............................ G Att Made Lg Blkd
Moody, Jacob.......................... 4 6 5 52 0
Total ..................................... 4 6 5 52 0
Opponent ............................. 4 6 4 40 1

Defense .......................... G Tack Ast Tot TFL Sack PD FF FR
Ross, Josh .........................4 15 14 29 3.5-5 0-0 1 0 0
Hill, Daxton .......................4 10 8 18 1.5-5 0-0 3 0 0
Hill-Green, Nikhai .............4 15 3 18 2-5 0-0 1 0 0
Moten, R.J. .......................4 15 3 18 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Hutchinson, Aidan ............4 12 3 15 4.5-18 4.5-18 0 1 0
Gray, Vincent ....................4 11 3 14 0.5-3 0-0 4 0 0
Green, Gemon ..................4 9 4 13 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Hawkins, Brad ...................4 10 3 13 2-4 0-0 4 1 0
Colson, Junior ...................4 7 5 12 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
Hinton, Christopher ..........4 5 5 10 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Mullings, Kalel ..................4 5 4 9 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Jeter, Donovan ..................4 5 3 8 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Ojabo, David .....................4 6 2 8 1-8 1-8 0 1 1
Jenkins, Kris ......................4 1 5 6 0.5-2 0-0 0 0 0
Morris, Mike .....................4 4 2 6 0.5-2 0-0 0 0 0
Smith, Mazi .......................4 2 4 6 1-2 0-0 0 0 0
Turner, DJ ..........................4 4 2 6 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Harrell, Jaylen ...................4 0 5 5 0.5-4 0-0 0 0 0
Moore, Rod .......................3 4 1 5 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Barrett, Michael................4 1 2 3 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Kolesar, Caden ..................4 3 0 3 1-1 0-0 1 0 0
Welschof, Julius ................4 2 1 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Green, German .................4 2 0 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
McGregor, Braiden ...........4 1 1 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Speight, Jess .....................4 1 1 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Upshaw, Taylor .................4 1 1 2 0.5-2 0.5-2 0 0 0
George, Joey .....................3 0 1 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Guy, T.J. .............................1 0 1 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Harris, Keshaun ................4 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Haskins, Hassan ................4 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Hood, Jaydon ....................1 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Johnson, George ...............3 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Paige, Makari ....................3 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Perry, Jalen .......................4 0 1 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Sainristil, Mike ..................4 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Int Ret ..............................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Green, Gemon .................................... 4 1 27 27.0 0 27 6.8
Total ................................................. 4 1 27 27.0 0 27 6.8
Opponent ......................................... 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Scoring ....................................G TD FG SAF PAT-1 PAT-2 Total PG
Corum, Blake .............................4 7 0 0 0 0 42 10.5
Haskins, Hassan .........................4 6 0 0 0 0 36 9.0
Moody, Jacob.............................4 0 5 0 20 0 35 8.8
Edwards, Donovan .....................4 2 0 0 0 0 12 3.0
McNamara, Cade .......................4 2 0 0 0 0 12 3.0
Baldwin, Daylen .........................4 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
Bell, Ronnie................................1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Henning, A.J. ..............................4 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
Johnson, Cornelius ....................4 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
Total ........................................4 21 5 0 20 0 161 40.2
Opponent ................................4 5 4 0 5 0 47 11.8

Scoring by Quarters: .........................1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan ..............................................34 58 41 28 0 161
Opponents ...........................................13 0 10 24 0 47

 MICHIGAN CUMULATIVE STATISTICS
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 1 Andrel Anthony WR 6-2 185 Fr./Fr. East Lansing, Mich. / Lansing 
 1 Ja’Den McBurrows DB 5-11 197 Fr./Fr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 2 Blake Corum RB 5-8 200 So./Fr. Marshall, Va. / St. Frances Academy
 2 Brad Hawkins DB 6-1 221 Gr./Sr. Camden, N.J. / Suffield Academy (Conn.)
 3 A.J. Henning WR 5-10 185 So./Fr. Frankfort, Ill. / Lincoln-Way East 
 4 Vincent Gray DB 6-2 192 Sr./So. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester Adams
 4 Dan Villari QB 6-4 235 So./Fr. Massapequa, N.Y. / Plainedge 
 5 Mike Sainristil WR 5-10 185 Jr./So. Everett, Mass. / Everett 
 5 DJ Turner DB 6-0 181 Jr./Fr. Suwanee, Ga. / IMG Academy 
 6 Cornelius Johnson WR 6-3 211 Jr./So. Greenwich, Conn. / Brunswick School
 6 R.J. Moten DB 6-0 221 So./Fr. Delran, N.J. / Delran
 7 Donovan Edwards RB 6-0 202 Fr./Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 7 Makari Paige DB 6-3 192 So./Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 8 Ronnie Bell WR 6-0 192 Sr./Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill 
 9 J.J. McCarthy QB 6-3 197 Fr./Fr. La Grange Park, Ill. / Nazareth Academy/IMG Academy
 10 Cristian Dixon WR 6-2 197 Fr./Fr. Santa Ana, Calif. / Mater Dei 
 10 Anthony Solomon LB 6-1 215 Jr./So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 12 Cade McNamara QB 6-1 212 Jr./Fr. Reno, Nev. / Damonte Ranch 
 12 Josh Ross LB 6-2 224 Gr./Jr. Southfield, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 13 Jake Moody K 6-1 211 Sr./Jr. Northville, Mich. / Northville 
 14 Quinten Johnson DB 5-11 200 Jr./Fr. Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College
 14 Roman Wilson WR 6-0 180 So./Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii / St. Louis 
 15 Alan Bowman QB 6-4 205 Gr./So. Grapevine, Texas / Grapevine 
 15 Christopher Hinton DL 6-4 310 Jr./So. Johns Creek, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian School
 16 Jalen Perry DB 6-0 187 Jr./Fr. Dacula, Ga. / Dacula 
 16 Davis Warren QB 6-2 195 Fr./Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. / Loyola/Suffield Academy
 17 Braiden McGregor DE 6-5 265 So./Fr. Port Huron, Mich. / Port Huron Northern
 17 Peyton Smith QB 6-3 192 So./Fr. Ithaca, Mich. / Traverse City Central
 18 Keshaun Harris DB 5-11 186 Jr./Fr. Lansing, Mich. / Waverly 
 18 Jesse Madden QB 6-2 198 Fr./Fr. Oakland, Calif. / Bishop O’Dowd 
 19 Tommy Doman K/P 6-5 190 Fr./Fr. Rochester Hills, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 19 Rod Moore DB 6-0 173 Fr./Fr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont 
 20 Kalel Mullings LB 6-1 236 So./Fr. West Roxbury, Mass. / Milton Academy
 22 Tavierre Dunlap RB 6-0 222 Fr./Fr. Del Valle, Texas / Del Valle 
 22 Gemon Green DB 6-2 181 Sr./So. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto 
 23 Michael Barrett LB 6-0 227 Sr./So. Valdosta, Ga. / Lowndes 
 24 Danny Hughes RB 6-0 200 Jr./Fr. Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central 
 24 George Johnson DB 6-0 186 Jr./Fr. Stuart, Fla. / Martin County 
 25 Junior Colson LB 6-2 225 Fr./Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood 
 25 Hassan Haskins RB 6-1 220 Sr./So. St. Louis, Mo. / Eureka Senior 
 26 Rayshaun Benny DL 6-5 292 Fr./Fr. Detroit, Mich. / Oak Park 
 26 Jake Thaw WR 6-0 190 So./Fr. Westport, Conn. / Staples 
 27 Christian Bartholomew WR 6-0 182 So./Fr. Galesburg, Mich. / Kalamazoo United

 27 Tyler McLaurin LB 6-3 237 Fr./Fr. Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook 
 28 Darion Green-Warren DB 6-0 173 So./Fr. Torrance, Calif. / Narbonne 
 29 Rhett Andersen K/P 6-0 172 Gr./Sr. Poquoson, Va. / Poquoson/Hampden-Sydney
 29 Joey Velazquez LB 6-0 228 Jr./Fr. Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales
 30 Daxton Hill DB 6-0 192 Jr./So. Tulsa, Okla. / Booker T. Washington
 30 Will Rolapp WR 6-0 186 So./Fr. Darien, Conn. / Suffield Academy 
 31 Lucas Andrighetto RB 6-1 204 Sr./So. Mountain View, Calif. / St. Francis 
 31 Jordan Morant DB 6-0 210 So./Fr. Parsippany, N.J. / Bergen Catholic 
 32 Jaylen Harrell LB 6-4 242 So./Fr. Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep 
 32 Nolan Knight LB 6-3 215 Jr./Fr. Northville, Mich. / Northville 
 33 German Green DB 6-2 190 Sr./So. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto 
 34 Leon Franklin RB 5-8 206 Jr./Fr. Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T 
 34 Jaydon Hood LB 6-1 212 Fr./Fr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 35 Luke Buckman TE 6-5 237 Sr./So. Holland, Mich. / Holland 
 35 Caden Kolesar DB 5-10 196 Jr./Fr. Westlake, Ohio / St. Edward 
 36 Andre Seldon DB 5-8 173 So./Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Belleville 
 36 Nico Tiberia RB 5-9 201 So./Fr. Allen Park, Mich. / Allen Park 
 37 Josh Beetham TE 6-5 239 So./Fr. Yorkville, Ill. / Yorkville 
 37 Eamonn Dennis DB 5-10 175 So./Fr. Worcester, Mass. / St. John’s 
 38 Peyton O’Leary WR 6-4 190 Fr./Fr. Byfield, Mass. / Governor’s Academy
 38 Joe Taylor RB 5-10 184 Fr./Fr. Chelsea / Chelsea 
 39 Matt Torey WR 5-10 183 Sr./So. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Brother Rice
 40 Christian Boivin DB 6-0 204 Fr./Fr. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West
 41 Isaiah Gash RB 5-10 178 So./Fr. Green Bay, Wisc. / Bay Port 
 41 Nikhai Hill-Green LB 6-1 220 So./Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / St. Frances Academy
 42 Trevor Andrews DB 6-2 218 Fr./Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood 
 42 TJ Guy DE 6-5 251 Fr./Fr. Mansfield, Mass. / Mansfield 
 43 Andrew Russell DB 6-2 191 Sr./So. Victor, N.Y. / Victor 
 44 Joshua Luther DB 5-9 184 Jr./Fr. Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston 
 45 Noah Howes TE 6-5 234 Fr./Fr. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester 
 45 Greg Tarr LS 6-2 207 So./Fr. Washington, Mich. / Romeo 
 46 Alexander Lidback LB 6-3 223 Fr./Fr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta 
 49 William Wagner LS 6-1 247 Jr./Fr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta 
 50 Jerome Nichols LB 6-0 224 So./Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Renaissance 
 51 Greg Crippen OL 6-4 290 Fr./Fr. Northborough, Mass. / IMG Academy
 52 Karsen Barnhart OL 6-4 307 Jr./Fr. Paw Paw, Mich. / Paw Paw 
 52 Kechaun Bennett DE 6-5 241 Fr./Fr. Suffield, Conn. / Suffield Academy 
 53 Trente Jones OL 6-4 307 Jr./Fr. Grayson, Ga. / Grayson 
 54 Kraig Correll OL 6-4 311 Sr./So. Easton, Pa. / Blair Academy 
 54 George Rooks DL 6-5 270 Fr./Fr. Jersey City, N.J. / St. Peter’s Prep 
 55 Mica Gelb OL 6-4 292 Jr./Fr. Washington, D.C. / Woodrow Wilson
 55 David Ojabo LB 6-5 250 Jr./Fr. Aberdeen, Scotland / Blair Academy
 56 Dominick Giudice DL 6-5 275 Fr./Fr. Freehold, N.J. / Mater Dei 

 57 Joey George DL 6-0 262 Sr./So. Walled Lake, Mich. / Walled Lake Western
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi OL 6-5 318 Fr./Fr. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Adlai Stevenson
 58 Mazi Smith DL 6-3 326 Jr./Fr. Grand Rapids, Mich. / East Kentwood
 60 Luke Fisher OL 6-4 298 Jr./Fr. Plymouth, Mich. / Plymouth 
 61 Noah Stewart OL 6-7 274 So./Fr. Muskegon, Mich. / North Muskegon
 62 Raheem Anderson OL 6-3 302 Fr./Fr. Detroit, Mich. / Cass Technical 
 65 Zak Zinter OL 6-6 320 So./Fr. North Andover, Mass. / Buckingham Browne and Nichols School
 66 Chuck Filiaga OL 6-6 337 Gr./Jr. Aledo, Texas / Aledo 
 67 Jess Speight DL 6-5 310 Gr./Jr. Richmond, Va. / The Collegiate School
 68 Andrew Vastardis OL 6-3 294 Gr./Sr. Ashburn, Va. / Stone Bridge 
 70 Nolan Rumler OL 6-3 332 Jr./Fr. Akron, Ohio / Archbishop Hoban 
 70 Jack Stewart DL 6-4 314 Jr./Fr. New Canaan, Conn. / New Canaan 
 71 Andrew Stueber OL 6-7 338 Gr./Jr. Darien, Conn. / Darien 
 72 Tristan Bounds OL 6-8 282 Fr./Fr. Wallingford, Conn. / Choate Rosemary Hall
 72 Elijah Pierre DL 6-1 272 Gr./Jr. Rockland, Mass. / Xaverian Brothers
 74 Reece Atteberry OL 6-5 307 So./Fr. Aurora, Colo. / Eaglecrest 
 75 Peter Simmons OL 6-3 291 Fr./Fr. Bonita Springs, Fla. / Bishop Verot 
 76 Ryan Hayes OL 6-7 307 Sr./So. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West
 77 Trevor Keegan OL 6-6 324 Jr./Fr. Crystal Lake, Ill. / Crystal Lake 
 78 Griffin Korican OL 6-6 316 Sr./So. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea 
 79 Jeffrey Persi OL 6-7 305 So./Fr. Mission Viejo, Calif. / JSerra Catholic
 80 Hunter Neff TE 6-2 237 Jr./Fr. Chelsea, Mich. / Chelsea 
 81 Louis Hansen TE 6-6 252 Fr./Fr. Needham, Mass. / St. Sebastian’s 
 82 Max Bredeson TE 6-2 222 Fr./Fr. Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead 
 83 Erick All TE 6-4 245 Jr./So. Fairfield, Ohio / Fairfield 
 84 Joel Honigford TE 6-6 257 Gr./Jr. Sugarcreek, Ohio / Garaway 
 84 Sam Staruch WR 6-1 180 So./Fr. Lake Orion, Mich. / Lake Orion 
 85 Daylen Baldwin WR 6-2 219 Sr./Jr. Southfield, Mich. / Waterford Mott
 86 Luke Schoonmaker TE 6-5 250 Sr./So. Hamden, Conn. / Hamden Hall 
 88 Mathew Harrison WR 6-2 205 Jr./Fr. Ortonville, Mich. / Brandon 
 88 Matthew Hibner TE 6-4 244 So./Fr. Burke, Va. / Lake Braddock 
 89 Carter Selzer TE 6-8 242 Gr./Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Rockhurst 
 90 Mike Morris DE 6-6 278 Jr./Fr. Belle Glade, Fla. / American Heritage
 91 Brad Robbins P 6-1 203 Gr./Jr. Westerville, Ohio / Westerville South
 91 Taylor Upshaw DE 6-4 262 Gr./So. Bradenton, Fla. / Braden River 
 92 Ike Iwunnah DL 6-3 306 Fr./Fr. Garland, Texas / Lakeview Centennial
 93 Cole Hussung K 5-9 194 So./Fr. Floyds Knobs, Ind. / Floyd Central 
 93 Jordan Whittley DL 6-1 348 Gr./Sr. Richmond, Calif. / Castlemont 
 94 Kris Jenkins DL 6-3 275 So./Fr. Olney, Md. / Our Lady Good Counsel
 95 Donovan Jeter DL 6-3 325 Gr./Jr. Beaver Falls, Pa. / Beaver Falls 
 96 Julius Welschof DL 6-6 288 Sr./So. Miesbach, Bavaria, Germany / FOS Altoetting
 97 Aidan Hutchinson DE 6-6 265 Sr./Jr. Plymouth, Mich. / Divine Child 
 99 Gabe Newburg DE 6-5 251 Jr./Fr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont

■ 2021 MICHIGAN WOLVERINES ROSTER
 No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Year/Elig. Hometown / High School  No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School  No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School

http://thewolverineondemand.com


  ■ THEWOLVERINEONDEMAND.COM ■ 800-421-7751 5

   0 Braelon Allen RB 6-2 238 Fr. Fond du Lac, Wis. (Fond du Lac)

   1 Faion Hicks CB 5-10 192 5th-Sr. Miami (Flanagan)

   2 Ricardo Hallman CB 5-10 173 Fr. Miami (University School)

   2 Chase Wolf QB 6-1 200 Jr. Cincinnati (Saint Xavier)

   3 T.J. Bollers OLB 6-2 258 Fr. Tiffin, Iowa (Clear Creek Amana)

   3 Kendric Pryor WR 5-11 189 6th-Sr. Hazel Crest, Ill. (Homewood-Flossmoor)

   4 Markus Allen WR 6-1 215 Fr. Dayton, Ohio (Northmont)

   4 Donte Burton CB 5-10 183 R-Jr. Loganville, Ga. (Loganville)

   5 Leo Chenal ILB 6-2 261 Jr. Grantsburg, Wis. (Grantsburg)

   5 Graham Mertz QB 6-3 227 R-So. Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley North)

   6 Dean Engram CB 5-9 168 So. Columbia, Md. (Gonzaga College H.S.)

   6 Chez Mellusi RB 5-11 204 Jr. Naples, Fla. (Naples)

   7 Danny Davis III WR 6-0 196 5th-Sr. Springfield, Ohio (Springfield)

   7 Spencer Lytle OLB 6-2 230 R-So. Redondo Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

   8 Jalen Berger RB 6-0 203 R-Fr. Newark, N.J. (Don Bosco Prep)

   8 Deron Harrell CB 6-2 180 Sr. Denver (East)

   9 Scott Nelson S 6-2 205 5th-Sr. Detroit (Univ. of Detroit Jesuit)

 10 Stephan Bracey WR 5-10 184 R-So. Grand Rapids, Mich. (East Kentwood)

 10 Deacon Hill QB 6-3 248 Fr. Santa Barbara, Calif. (Santa Barbara)

 11 Skyler Bell WR 6-0 190 Fr. Bronx, N.Y. (The Taft School)

 11 Alexander Smith CB 5-11 176 Jr. Culver City, Calif. (Culver City)

 12 Max Lofy CB 5-10 181 R-Fr. Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek)

 13 Chimere Dike WR 6-1 199 So. Waukesha, Wis. (North)

 14 Preston Zachman S 6-1 211 R-Fr. Elysburg, Pa. (Southern Columbia)

 15 John Torchio S 6-1 208 Jr. Lafayette, Calif. (Campolindo)

 15 Danny Vanden Boom QB 6-5 207 Sr. Kimberly, Wis. (Kimberly)

 16 Jack Dunn WR 5-7 176 Sr. Madison, Wis. (Edgewood)

 16 Amaun Williams CB 5-10 182 R-Fr. Milwaukee (Riverside)

 17 Darryl Peterson OLB 6-1 247 Fr. Akron, Ohio (Archbishop Hoban)

 18 Collin Wilder S 5-10 199 6th-Sr. Katy, Texas (Katy)

 19 Nick Herbig OLB 6-2 227 So. Kauai, Hawaii (Saint Louis School)

 19 Collin Larsh K 5-10 194 5th-Sr. Marshall, Wis. (Monona Grove)

 20 Isaac Guerendo RB 6-0 219 R-Jr. Clayton, Ind. (Avon)

 20 Semar Melvin CB 5-11 170 R-So. Pembroke Pines, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)

 21 Caesar Williams CB 6-0 188 6th-Sr. Grand Prairie, Texas (South)

 22 Jack Van Dyke K 6-5 215 So. Neenah, Wis. (Neenah)

 24 Haakon Anderson WR 6-1 209 R-Fr. Verona, Wis. (Verona)

 24 Hunter Wohler S 6-2 201 Fr. Muskego, Wis. (Muskego)

 25 Jake Ratzlaff ILB 6-2 206 Fr. Rosemount, Minn. (Rosemount)

 25 Isaac Smith WR 6-2 199 R-Fr. Memphis, Tenn. (St. Georges)

 26 Travian Blaylock S 5-11 205 R-Jr. Humble, Texas (Atascocita)

 27 Al Ashford CB 6-0 175 Fr. Denver (Cherry Creek)

 28 Gavin Meyers K/P 6-1 190 R-Fr. Oshkosh, Wis. (Lourdes Academy)

 28 Antwan Roberts RB 6-1 195 Fr. Nashville, Tenn. (Pope John Paul II)

 29 Brady Schipper RB 5-11 205 R-Jr. Stoughton, Wis. (Stoughton)

 29 Nate Van Zelst K 5-11 189 Fr. Glenview, Ill. (Loyola Academy)

 30 Tyler Mais S 6-1 201 5th-Sr. Waunakee, Wis. (Waunakee)

 30 Alex Moeller WR 5-11 166 Fr. Arlington Heights, Ill. (Prospect)

 31 Jordan DiBenedetto WR 6-0 193 Jr. Stoughton, Wis. (Stoughton)

 32 Julius Davis RB 5-10 201 So. Menomonee Falls, Wis. (Menomonee Falls)

 32 Marty Strey OLB 6-2 234 Jr. Sun Prairie, Wis. (Sun Prairie)

 34 Jackson Acker RB 6-1 229 Fr. Madison, Wis. (Verona)

 34 Ross Gengler ILB 6-2 225 R-Fr. Delavan, Wis. (Delavan-Darien)

 36 Grover Bortolotti RB 5-9 188 Fr. Whitefish Bay, Wis. (Whitefish Bay)

 36 Jake Chaney ILB 5-11 222 Fr. Cape Coral, Fla. (Lehigh)

 37 Riley Nowakowski OLB 6-1 244 R-Fr. Milwaukee (Marquette University H.S.)

 38 Andy Vujnovich P 6-3 230 Sr. Columbus, Wis. (Columbus)

 39 Tatum Grass ILB 6-2 231 So. Holmen, Wis. (Holmen)

 39 Mike Gregoire WR 5-10 186 Jr. Green Bay, Wis. (Notre Dame Academy)

 41 Noah Burks OLB 6-2 245 6th-Sr. Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)

 42 Jaylan Franklin TE 6-4 240 Jr. Brownstown, Mich. (O.A. Carlson)

 43 Quan Easterling FB 6-3 239 So. Akron, Ohio (Archbishop Hoban)

 44 John Chenal FB 6-2 256 Sr. Grantsburg, Wis. (Grantsburg)

 45 Garrison Solliday ILB 5-11 230 Fr. Eagan, Minn. (St. Thomas Academy)

 46 Ayo Adebogun OLB 6-2 214 Fr. Mequon, Wis. (Homestead)

 47 Peter Bowden LS 6-2 230 R-So. San Diego (Francis Parker)

 47 Jack Pugh TE 6-5 241 Fr. Columbus, Ohio (Hilliard Bradley)

 48 Owen Arnett S 5-11 215 Fr. Delafield, Wis. (Arrowhead)

 48 Cole Dakovich TE 6-5 239 R-Fr. Waukesha, Wis. (Catholic Memorial)

 49 Cam Large TE 6-3 245 R-Fr. Pomfret, Conn. (Noble & Greenough)

 50 Logan Brown OL 6-6 311 R-So. Grand Rapids, Mich. (East Kentwood)

 50 Izayah Green-May OLB 6-6 234 Sr. Bolingbrook, Ill. (Bolingbrook)

 51 Gio Paez DE 6-3 310 So. Los Angeles (William A. Hough [N.C.])

 51 Bryan Sanborn ILB 6-1 229 Fr. Deer Park, Ill. (Lake Zurich)

 52 Kaden Johnson OLB 6-2 233 R-Fr. St. Paul, Minn. (Minnehaha Academy)

 54 Kayden Lyles OL 6-3 312 5th-Sr. Madison, Wis. (Middleton)

 54 Jordan Turner ILB 6-1 228 R-Fr. Farmington, Mich. (Farmington)

 55 Maema Njongmeta ILB 6-0 227 R-So. Buffalo Grove, Ill. (Adlai E. Stevenson)

 56 Rodas Johnson DE 6-2 286 R-So. Columbus, Ohio (St. Francis DeSales)

 57 Jack Sanborn ILB 6-2 236 Sr. Deer Park, Ill. (Lake Zurich)

 58 Mike Maskalunas ILB 6-3 239 6th-Sr. Long Grove, Ill. (Adlai E. Stevenson)

 59 Aaron Witt OLB 6-6 249 So. Winona, Minn. (Winona)

 60 Logan Bruss OL 6-5 316 5th-Sr. Appleton, Wis. (Kimberly)

 61 Dylan Barrett OL 6-5 303 R-Fr. St. Charles, Ill. (East)

 62 Cormac Sampson OL 6-4 305 R-Jr. Eau Claire, Wis. (Memorial)

 63 Tanor Bortolini OL 6-4 306 R-Fr. Kewaunee, Wis. (Kewaunee)

 64 Duncan McKinley LS 6-2 222 Fr. Eau Claire, Wis. (Memorial)

 64 Sean Timmis OL 6-4 306 R-Fr. Shorewood, Wis. (Marquette University H.S.)

 65 Tyler Beach OL 6-6 312 5th-Sr. Grafton, Wis. (Port Washington)

 66 Nolan Rucci OL 6-8 294 Fr. Lititz, Pa. (Warwick)

 67 JP Benzschawel OL 6-6 302 Fr. Grafton, Wis. (Grafton)

 68 Ben Barten DE 6-5 303 R-Fr. Stratford, Wis. (Stratford)

 69 Zach Zei LS 6-2 214 Fr. Arlington Heights, Ill. (Prospect)

 70 Josh Seltzner OL 6-4 310 Sr. Columbus, Wis. (Columbus)

 71 Riley Mahlman OL 6-8 300 Fr. Lakeville, Minn. (South)

 73 Kerry Kodanko OL 6-2 301 R-Fr. Green Bay, Wis. (West DePere)

 74 Michael Furtney OL 6-5 312 Jr. Milan, Mich. (Milan)

 75 Michael Balistreri DE 6-4 276 5th-Sr. Grafton, Wis. (Univ. School of Milwaukee)

 75 Joe Tippmann OL 6-6 320 So. Fort Wayne, Ind. (Bishop Dwenger)

 76 Tommy Brunner DE 6-3 254 R-So. Milwaukee (Whitefish Bay)

 77 Blake Smithback OL 6-2 304 Sr. Waunakee, Wis. (Waunakee)

 78 Trey Wedig OL 6-7 315 R-Fr. Oconomowoc, Wis. (Kettle Moraine)

 79 Jack Nelson OL 6-7 304 R-Fr. Stoughton, Wis. (Stoughton)

 82 Jack Eschenbach TE 6-6 245 Jr. Downers Grove, Ill. (Benet Academy)

 84 Jake Ferguson TE 6-5 244 Sr. Madison, Wis. (Memorial)

 85 Clay Cundiff TE 6-3 244 So. Wichita, Kan. (Bishop Carroll)

 86 Devin Chandler WR 6-0 178 R-Fr. Huntersville, N.C. (Hough)

 87 Hayden Rucci TE 6-4 260 R-So. Lititz, Pa. (Warwick)

 89 A.J. Abbott WR 6-2 196 R-Jr. Northville, Mich. (West Bloomfield)

 90 James Thompson Jr. DE 6-5 290 R-Fr. Cincinnati (Roger Bacon)

 91 Bryson Williams NT 6-2 291 Sr. Lincoln, Neb. (Southeast)

 92 Matt Henningsen DE 6-3 291 Sr. Menomonee Falls, Wis. (Menomonee Falls)

 93 Isaac Townsend DE 6-5 275 So. Arvada, Colo. (Ralston Valley)

 95 Keeanu Benton NT 6-4 317 Jr. Janesville, Wis. (Craig)

 96 Cade McDonald DE 6-6 278 R-Fr. Houlton, Wis. (Hudson)

 96 Conor Schlichting P 6-2 237 5th-Sr. Madison, Wis. (East)

 97 Mike Jarvis DE 6-4 274 Fr. Medford, N.J. (Shawnee)

 98 C.J. Goetz OLB 6-3 243 Jr. Muskego, Wis. (Catholic Memorial)

 99 Isaiah Mullens DE 6-4 297 R-Jr. Columbus, Ohio (Harvest Prep)
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